
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030859-2024 

Contract

<No title>

FCDO Services

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-030859
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a34a  
Published 26 September 2024, 4:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

FCDO Services

Hanslope Park

Milton Keynes

MK19 7BH

For the attention of

Estick Claire

Email(s)

PurchasingEnquiries@fcdo.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1908515789

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030859-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030859-2024
mailto:PurchasingEnquiries@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

General address of the contracting authority/entity

www.fcdoservices.gov.uk

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

Purchase

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Provision of Armoured Vehicles and Associated Services for deployment overseas - Ref :
CPG 1839 2017 /XLY120/087/24JM &XLY120/092/24JM

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

34100000 - Motor vehicles

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

CPG 1839 2017 / XLY120/087/24JM & XLY120/092/24JM

http://www.fcdoservices.gov.uk


Page 3 to 4

V.1) Date of contract award decision

13 September 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

2

Number of offers received by electronic means

2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Babcock Vehicle Engineering Ltd

Stockton Close,

Walsall

WS2 8LD

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £3,241,301.86

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 4 to 4

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

FCDO Services

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-08-23T04:24:07+0100
	TCPDF




